Resolution approving Agreement for Professional Services and revised terms and conditions for the Floodplain Re-Mapping of Ebner Coulee by the consultant Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc. (SEH).

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the 2019 CIP #288 approved the re-mapping project for Ebner Coulee and provide \$150,000 in funding for the work; and

WHEREAS, the Floodplain Advisory Committee approved and directed the hiring of Short Elliott Hendrickson INC. (SEH) for this project in Resolution #18-1234; and

WHEREAS, SEH would not agree to the City's Standard Terms and Conditions; and

WHEREAS, the City Attorney and Utilities Manager worked with SEH to develop mutually agreeable revised Standard Terms and Conditions.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the Agreement for Professional Services with revised Standard Terms and Conditions and dates is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that additional contracts may use this revised Terms and Conditions in the future.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the Agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance, Utilities Manager and Director of Engineering and Public Works are hereby authorized and directed to take all necessary steps to implement this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on August 8, 2019.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin